The System shall divest from all direct holdings 
that it has with a financial services provider 
included on the list published on the Treasurer of 
State’s website under § 25-1-1002. Divestment shall 
occur as soon as practicable, but no later than 
three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days after 
the financial services provider’s inclusion on the 
list published on the Treasurer of State’s website. 

However, in order to prevent financial harm to the 
System and to ensure that the System’s fiduciary 
duty is met, the System shall not divest from an